R: 2015-09

A RESOLUTION APPROVING LIST FOR TOWING SERVICES WITHIN THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG FOR YEAR 2015

WHEREAS, applications have been received by the Police Department in regards to towing services within Town of Phillipsburg in accordance with Chapter 584 of the Town Code entitled "Towing" specifically, Section 584-4, and

WHEREAS, the applicants have filed their required annual fees with said application, and

WHEREAS, the Police Chief has reviewed applications and provided a recommendation for approval,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that the following shall be issued approval to provide towing services to the Town of Phillipsburg during year 2015:

| Rossnagles Sales & Service Phillipsburg, NJ | (Light Duty) | \$ 100.00 |
|--|--------------------|--------------|
| Stew's Towing/Auto Body, Inc. Washington, NJ | (Heavy Duty) | \$ 100.00 |
| H&K Auto Body Repairs, Inc. Stewartsville, NJ | (Heavy/Light Duty) | \$ 150.00 |

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Acting Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their January 06, 2015 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner, Acting Municipal Clerk